
   

 

 
 

Information and Communication Technology Agency of Sri Lanka 

 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

Invitation for Quotation Form 

 

PROCUREME�T OF PLATFORM as a SERVICE (PaaS) FOR HOSTI�G GOVER�ME�T 

WEBSITES - IFQ �O: ICTA/GOSL/SER/�S/2016/22 
 

  

Information and Communication Technology Agency of Sri Lanka (ICTA), intend to procure PaaS 

environment to host government websites (500 sites currently host in LAMP stack) initially for a period of 6 

months therefore, we are pleased to invite you to send us your most competitive quotation. 

 

 Minimum specifications/requirements of the PaaS environment shall be as specified below. 

 

Technical Specifications Bidders Compliance 

Minimum Requirements Yes/ �o 

(Yes or �o 

only) 

If “�o” 

indicate your 

offer 

Cloud Service Type 

Open Shift, Cloud 

Foundry or equivalent 

on Well Standard 

Cloud Platform 

    

Full Life Cycle Management of 

Containers(Docker) & Containerized 

Applications   

    

Use Persistence Storage to run both State full 

applications and Stateless applications 

 Storage 300GB or 

above     

Automated Application Build, Deployment, 

Scaling and Health Management from the 
same  Web UI   

    

Built on open standards.       

Application Portability       

Platform should be configured for High 

Availability(HA) 

(Application nodes 4 or 

above ) 

    

Service Level Agreements & Availability 99.9 % Uptime 
    

Support Pricing Policy Availability       

Data backup (Automated) and restore.  2 Months of  retention 
    

Notice period before termination availability       

Data security DDoS prevention 

Integration with WAF 

IDS/IPS 
Security event 

notifications. 

(Specify)     

 



Prices should be given in Price Schedule –Annex A. 

 

Quotations must be delivered no later than 1500 hrs on July 13, 2016 either: (i) electronically to; 

procurement@icta.lk or (ii) hand delivered to the address; Director - Procurement and Head of 

Administration, C/o, Managing Director, Procurement Division, ICTA, No. 160/24, Kirimandala Mawatha, 

Colombo 05, Sri Lanka. Quotation should be marked “Quotation for PROCUREME�T OF 

PLATFORM as a SERVICE (PaaS) FOR HOSTI�G GOVER�ME�T WEBSITES – 

IFQ �O: (ICTA/GOSL/SER/�S/2016/22)” 
 

We reserve the right to accept or reject any or all quotations and to cancel the bidding process at any time 

prior to the award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to bidders. 

 

 

Managing Director/Chief Executive Officer 

Information and Communication Technology Agency of Sri Lanka 

No160/24, Kirimandala Mawatha, Colombo 05 

 

 

June 23, 2016 



 

 

Annex  A 
 

 

 

Price Schedule:  

 

 

Item 

�o 

Description of Goods Monthly charge 

(Currency)  

(1) 

�umber of 

months (2) 

Price (Currency) 

        (3)=(1)x(2) 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

PaaS environment to 

host government 

websites as per the 

requested 

specifications 

 

     ………… 

 

06 months 

 

         ………… 

 

We agree to supply PaaS environment in accordance with the specifications / requirements for a total  

contract price of........................................................... (Amount in figures)………............................ 

{amount in words} within the delivery period specified in the Invitation for Quotations. 

 

 

Signature of authorized officer of the bidder: …………………………………………………. 

 

Name of authorized officer of the bidder: ……………………………………………………... 

  

Bidder’s/Company’s name: …………………………………………………….. 

 

Address: …………………………………………………………………………  

 

 

Contact details:  Tel ……………………, email …………………….  

 

   

Date:……………………………………….. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


